of the Constitution of India and also amounts to manifest abuse of 
power by influential persons who have close affinities with the Police 
personnel/Officers of the concerned Police Station. 

(vi) The petitioner has been in custody for a period of 125 days 
(hundred twenty five days) i.e for more than 4 (four) months till today 
and she has been languishing in jail when there is absolutely no 
evidence against her for commission of the alleged offences. 

(vii) The petitioner/accused and her husband (co- accused) had left 4